

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 47

Friday 20th November

1998

[203]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 11)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR (GILBERT) JOHN BAPTIST MURIA, kt. Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: IAN BAYLEY JUDSON

IN EXERICISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section 1 of section 15 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you, IAN BAYLEY JUD-SON to be Commissioner for Oaths for Solomon Islands for another period of two years with effect from the date hereof.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands the thirteenth day of October one thousand nine hundred and ninety eight.

(G.J.B. Muria CHIEF JUSTICE

[204]

SOLOMON ISLANDS

THE OATHS ACT (Cap. 11)

COMMISSION

BY, SIR (GILBERT) JOHN BAPTIST MURIA, kt. Chief Justice of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands.

TO: REUBEN T. MOLI

IN EXERICISE of the powers conferred upon me by Sub-Section 1 of section 15 of the Oaths Act, I hereby appoint you, REUBEN T. MOLI to be Commissioner for Oaths for Solomon Islands for another period of two years with effect from the date hereof.

Given under my hand and seal of the High Court of Solomon Islands at Honiara in Solomon Islands the thirteenth day of October one thousand nine hundred and ninety eight.

(G.J.B. Muria CHIEF JUSTICE

[205]

THE LAND SURVEYS ACT

(Cap. 94)

COMMISSION AS LAND SURVEYOR

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 4(2) of the Land Surveys Act, I, Jackson Piasi, Minister of Lands and Housing, do hereby issue to -

JIMMY JIVUGOLOMO

a commission to practice as a Land Surveyor in the Solomon Islands.

Dated at Honiara this third day of November 1998.

JACKSON PIASI
Minister of Lands and Housing

[206]

TRADE DISPUTES ACT 1981 (No. 3 of 1981)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE TRADE DISPUTES PANEL

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 2(3) of the Trade Disputes Act, 1981 upon me, I, HONOURABLE ENELE D. KWANAIRARA, Minister for Commerce and Tourism, do hereby appoint -

KOTEMA BEIA

to be a member of the Trade Disputes Panel for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date hereinunder.

Dated at Honiara this twentieth day of October 1998.

HONOURABLE ENELE D. KWANAIRARA Minister for Commerce and Tourism

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Published by Solomon Island Printers Ltd